

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24797/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in SA No.189/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PARUL BALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHNU PADA GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after one week, as prayed for on
behalf of the petitioners.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master