

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24797/2007

PARUL BALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHNU PADA GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sourav Guhar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that he will
be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

Registry to verify the same and list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar