

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1164 OF 2009

PARUL BALA GHOSH & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BISHNU PADA GHOSH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

This is an application by the appellants in Civil Appeal No.1164 of 2009 for clarification of order dated 23.02.2009.

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants and are satisfied that there is no valid reason to grant the prayer made in the application, which is hereby dismissed.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 19, 2010.
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1164 OF 2009

PARUL BALA GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISHNU PADA GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

Mr.Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by the appellants in Civil Appeal No.1164 of 2009 for clarification of order dated 23.02.2009.

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants and are satisfied that there is no valid reason to grant the prayer made in the application, which is hereby dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)